Terms of Service for Locality

Effective Date: April 18, 2023

Welcome to Locality, a location-based social media app connecting people around the world. By using our app, you agree to comply with our Terms of Service. Please read these terms carefully before using the Service.

Acceptable Use

You are solely responsible for any content that you post or share on Locality. You agree not to post or share any content that is unlawful, defamatory, threatening, harassing, abusive, obscene, or otherwise objectionable. We reserve the right to remove any content that violates this policy and to suspend or terminate your account if you engage in such conduct.

Prohibited Conduct

You agree not to use Locality for any unlawful purposes or to engage in any conduct that could damage, disable, overburden, or impair our app or interfere with any other user's use and enjoyment of our app.

User Content

You retain ownership of any content that you post or share on Locality. However, by posting or sharing content on our app, you grant us a non-exclusive, royalty-free, transferable, sub-licensable, worldwide license to use, store, display, reproduce, modify, and distribute your content for the purposes of operating and promoting Locality.

Moderation

We reserve the right to moderate any content that is posted or shared on our app. We may review and remove any content that violates our policies or is otherwise objectionable. We also reserve the right to suspend or terminate your account if we determine that you have violated our policies or engaged in abusive conduct.

Reporting Abuse

If you encounter any objectionable content or abusive users on Locality, please report it to us immediately. We take all reports of abuse seriously and will take appropriate action to address any violations of our policies.

Disclaimer

Locality is provided "as is" and without warranty of any kind. We do not guarantee that our app will be error-free, uninterrupted, or free from viruses or other harmful

components. We are not responsible for any damages that may result from your use of our app.

Governing Law

These Terms of Service are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction where Locality is based. Any dispute arising from these Terms of Service will be resolved through binding arbitration in that jurisdiction.

By using Locality, you agree to these Terms of Service. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use our app. We reserve the right to update these Terms of Service at any time, and we encourage you to check this page periodically for updates.